

DISTANCE LEARNING FEES

FOUNDATION CERTIFICATE

| Description | Amount (euro) |
|--|---------------|
| Application Fee | €60.00 |
| Programme Fees | €1450.00 |
| Examination Fee | |
| Per subject | €90.00 |
| Total Cost for 6 subjects | €540.00 |
| Total Cost (if all of the above apply) | €2050.00 |

Notes:

- This is NOT an Admission letter or proof of successful admission to the programme.
- The cost of the Examination Centre (covering invigilation, courier, etc.) is borne by the student.
- Any bank charges are borne by the student.
- Any amount paid against fees cannot be refunded.
- If the full amount of Programme Fees is paid as ONE instalment, within 6 months of the Official Admission Letter issue date, a 10% discount will be applied (only against Programme fees).